

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: COMCA.Nos.5 AND 20 OF 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	15.07.2025	<p><u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p>Mr. T.Ramulu, learned counsel for the appellant in COMCA.No.5 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr.V.Seetharam Avadhani, learned counsel for the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and for respondents in COMCA No.5 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr. G.Shashidhar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents in COMCA No.20 of 2018.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the erstwhile counsel representing the appellant passed away in January, 2025.</p> <p>Both the matters are connected.</p> <p>List these matters on 28.07.2025 as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BRMR,J</u></p> <p>PLV</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE