

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: COMCA.Nos.5 AND 20 OF 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	25.09.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. T.Ramulu, learned counsel for the appellant in COMCA.No.5 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr.V.Seetharam Avadhani, learned counsel for the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and for respondents in COMCA No.5 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr. G.Shashidhar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents in COMCA No.20 of 2018.</p> <p>The proceeding sheet shows that the appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018, who is the respondent in COMCA No.20 of 2018 is enjoying the interim order in COMCA No.5 of 2018 since 23.08.2018.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018 prayed for an adjournment on all subsequent occasions after obtaining the said interim order.</p> <p>Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of counsel for the appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018 today.</p> <p>List these matters on 06.10.2025 under the heading 'For Dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>SUS</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE