

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: COMCA.Nos.5 AND 20 OF 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|----------------|-------------|---|--------------------|
| 18. | 12.11.2025 | <p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. V. Seetharama Avadhani, learned counsel for the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.5 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr.K.N.Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. G. Shashidhar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and the appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in COMCA.No.20 of 2018 shall continue with his submissions on the returnable date.</p> <p>List this matter on 17.11.2025, as prayed for on behalf of the respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p><i>BMS</i></p> | |