

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.:COMCA.Nos.5 AND 20 OF 2018**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
23.	15.12.2025	<p data-bbox="508 405 773 436"><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="508 464 1247 569">Ms.Kruthila, learned counsel representing Mr.V.Seetharama Avadhani, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.5 of 2018 (Online).</p> <p data-bbox="508 646 1247 835">Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018 and the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.5 of 2018</p> <p data-bbox="597 856 1101 888">List these matters on 18.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1101 1003 1198 1035" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="1101 1157 1214 1188" style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="508 1192 573 1224">EDS</p>	