

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: COMCA.No.20 OF 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	06.02.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Mohammed Omer Farooq, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.G.Shashidhar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.</p> <p><u>COMCA.No.20 OF 2018</u></p> <p>(ON BEING MENTIONED)</p> <p>This matter was 'Reserved for Judgment' on 22.01.2026 and has been brought to the List today at the instance of the Court for certain queries of this Court to be addressed by learned counsel appearing for the parties.</p> <p>However, when the matter is called, Mr.Mohammed Omer Farooq, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that Mr.V. Seetharama Avadhani, counsel, who was representing the appellant on the last occasion i.e., when the matter was reserved for judgment on 22.01.2026, gave his 'No Objection Certificate' yesterday i.e., on 05.02.2026.</p> <p>List this matter on 18.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	