

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.:COMCA.NOs.5 AND 20 OF 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
31.	06.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. G. Shashidhar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018 and the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.20 of 2018.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mohammed Omar Farooq, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in COMCA No.5 of 2018 and the appellant in COMCA No.20 of 2018.</p> <p>We have heard learned counsel and learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants in both the Appeals.</p> <p>Both the counsel argued on the limitation period under section 34(3) of The Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and whether the Trial Court should have permitted filing of section 34 Application beyond statutory timeframe.</p> <p>The appellant in COMCA No.5 of 2018 is enjoying interim protection passed by a Co-ordinating Bench from 23.08.2018, whereby the appellant was directed to deposit 1/3 of the decretal amount and the respondent No.1 in that appeal was given liberty to withdraw the said amount without furnishing any security.</p> <p>List these matters on 13.04.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>TJMR</p>	